
 
SALARIES AND ALLOWANCES ACT 1975 

 
DETERMINATION VARIATION 

 
 
PREAMBLE 
 
The Salaries and Allowances Tribunal has issued a determination with respect to the 
remuneration payable to Chief Executive Officers of Local Governments 
 
The determination which follows provides a correction to the determination issued on 
30 June 2012. 
 
DETERMINATION 
 
The determination of the Salaries and Allowances Tribunal issued on 30 June 2012 under 
section 7A of the Salaries and Allowances Act 1975, as amended from time to time, is hereby 
varied by a further determination set out below.  
 
The variation is effective from 1 July 2012. 
 
Remove from Part 2 of the Second Schedule the following: 
 

APPLICABLE REGIONAL/ISOLATION ALLOWANCE 

Local Government Maximum Regional/Isolation 
Allowance Per Annum 

Laverton Shire $30,000 
Leonora Shire $30,000 
Ngaanyatjarraku Shire $30,000 
Wiluna Shire $30,000 
 
Include in Part 2 of the Second Schedule the following: 
 

APPLICABLE REGIONAL/ISOLATION ALLOWANCE 

Local Government Maximum Regional/Isolation 
Allowance Per Annum 

Laverton Shire $40,000 
Leonora Shire $40,000 
Ngaanyatjarraku Shire $40,000 
Wiluna Shire $40,000 
 
Dated at Perth this 29th day of August 2012. 
 
 
 
 
 

W S Coleman AM  C A Broadbent B J Moore 
 CHAIRMAN    MEMBER   MEMBER 

 
SALARIES AND ALLOWANCES TRIBUNAL 


